Malo	Docket No.: 85773-85
(Rev. 6-93) 3.9.99	2-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼ 1009	983510
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Impease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Robert Allan ASTON; James Leslie WATCHORN; James C. McLaughlin	Name: NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: P.O. Box 6123, Station A
Security Agreement Change of Name	Montreal, Quebec H3C 3J5, CANADA
□ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: March 1, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
09/210,536 Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗆 Yes 🔀 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Stephan P. Georgiev Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to depose account
Street Address: SMART & BIGGAR	8. Deposit account number:
1000 de la Gauchetière St. West, Suite 3400 Montreal, Quebec H3B 4W5, CANADA	19-2550
City: State: ZIP:	2 <u>2</u>
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached py is a true copy of the original document. Stephan P. Georgiev, Reg. No. 37,563 Name of Person Signing Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

REEL: 9796 FRAME: 0945

ASSIGNMENT NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

Case: 85773-85

For value received, I(we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is(are) adjacent my(our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

whose full post office address is: P. O. Box 6123, Station A, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3C 3J5 its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR HIGH-SPEED DATA TRANSMISSION BUS ENTRAINMENT

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

executed concurrently herewith,

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

Man

Witness Signature

Witness Name (print)

Mrs. 1/99 habert allen arts Date Assignor

Robert Allan ASTON A 8 Elmsley Crescent Nepean, Ontario K2H 6V2 CANADA

...2/

PATENT REEL: 9796 FRAME: 0946

Witness Signature

Robert Asten Witness Name (print)

Date James Leslie WATCHORN Assignor

16 Mardil Court Nepean, Ontario K2G 4M4 CANADA

liber e

Witness Signature MIRLEA BOROS

Witness Name (print)

- 2 -

Date Arch 1, 1189 Assignor

James C McLaughlin 449 Viewmount Dr. Nepean, Ontario K2E 7P2 CANADA

PATENT **REEL: 9796 FRAME: 0947**

ł

RECORDED: 03/09/1999